RTV Series
Root Valves
10-59
Hikelok
Solution Provider For Fluid Systems
Contents
10-61
10-64

Pipe Butt
Weld
How to Order
Valve
Type
O
 Needle
OS&Y
300
600
900
1500
2500
4500
316 S.S.
316L S.S.
304 S.S.
304L S.S.
A105
316
316L
304
304L
A105
LF2LF2
MBW
Metric Tube
Butt Weld
FBW
Fractional
Tube
Butt Weld
1 in. or
16 mm
18 mm
1 1/4 in. or
20mm
22 mm
1 1/2 in.
25 mm
28 mm
4
6
8
12
14
16
20
22
24
27
32
1/4 in.
3/8 in.
1/2 in.
3/4 in.
M14 x 1.5
1 in.
1 1/4 in. or
M20 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M27 x 2
2 in.
1 1/2 in. or
M24 x 1.5
Class 300
Class 600

Pipe Butt
Weld
How to Order
Valve
Type
O
 Needle
OS&Y
2500
4500
316 S.S.
316L S.S.
304 S.S.
304L S.S.
A105
316
316L
304
304L
A105
LF2LF2
MBW
Metric Tube
Butt Weld
FBW
Fractional
Tube
Butt Weld
1 in. or
16 mm
18 mm
1 1/4 in. or
20mm
22 mm
1 1/2 in.
25 mm
28 mm
4
6
8
12
14
16
20
22
24
27
32
1/4 in.
3/8 in.
1/2 in.
3/4 in.
M14 x 1.5
1 in.
1 1/4 in. or
M20 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M27 x 2
2 in.
1 1/2 in. or
M24 x 1.5
Class 2500
Class 4500 4